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3.1 PrEARSAZES 11 AS%,B.ST1ZEST 11, STEREWESARTAZE, AXERRE
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ArpILE 1.

1 FHEGRTRE LAVSE- 2 S
g;':f : b B NEFR ‘
XF Z | KF| & ST1 | ST2 | ST3 | ST4 | ST5 | ST6 | ST7 | ST8 | ST9 |ST10|ST11
— 0.5 | 0.008 | 0.010 | 0.015 | 0.020 | 0.030 | 0.040 | 0.060 | 0.080 { 0,120 | 0.160 | —
0.5 1 0.5 1 0.010 { 0.015 | 0.020 [ 0.030 | 0.040 | 0.060 | 0.080 [ 0.120 | 0.160 |} 0.240 [ —
1 1.5 [ 0.015| 0.020 | 0.030 | 0.040 | 0.060 | 0.080 | 0.120 | 0.160 | 0.240 | 0.340 | —
— 0.5 | 0.012}0.018 | 0.026 | 0.036 | 0.050 | 0.070 | 0.100 | 0.140 | 0. 200 | 0. 280 | 0. 400
1 3 0.5 1 0.018 | 0.026 | 0.036 | 0.050 | 0.070 | 0.100 | 0.140 | 0.200 | 0. 280 | 0.400 |0. 560
1 3 0.026 | 0.036 | 0.050 | 0.070 | 0.100 | 0.140 | 0. 200 | 0.280 | 0.400 | 0.560 |0. 780
3 4 0.034 | 0.050 [ 0.070 | 0.090 | 0.130 | 0.180 | 0.260 | 0.360 { 0.500 | 0.700 |0.980
— 0.5 | 0.018|0.026 | 0.036 | 0.050 [ 0.070 | 0.100 { 0.140 | 0.200 | 0. 280 | 0.400 |0. 560
0.5 1 0.026 | 0.036 | 0.050 [ 0.070 | 0.100 | 0.140 | 0.200 | 0.280 | 0. 400 | 0.560 |0. 780
3 10 1 3 0.036 | 0.050 | 0.070 | 0.100 | 0.140 | 0.200 | 0.280 | 0.400 | 0. 560 | 0.780 ;1. 100
3 6 0.046 { 0.060 ) 0.090 | 0.130 | 0.180 | 0.260 | 0.360 | 0.480 | 0.680 | 0.980 (1. 400
6 0.060 | 0.080 { 0.110 | 0.160 | 0.220 | 0. 300 | 0.420 § 0.600 | 0.840 | 1.200 |1. 600
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xF | 2 |KF| £ | ST1 | ST2 | ST3 | ST4 | ST5 | ST6 | ST?7 | ST8| ST9 |ST10|ST11
— ] 0.5 [ 0.026|0.036 | 0.050 | 0.070 | 0.100 | 0.140 | 0.200 | 0.280 | 0. 400 | 0.560 | 0. 780
0.5 | 1 |0.036|0.050|0.070 | 0.100 | 0.140 | 0.200 | 0,280 | 0.400 | 0.560 | 0.780 {1.100
10 25 1 3 |0.050|0.070 | 0.100 | 0.140 | 0.200 | 0.280 | 0.400 | 0.560 | 0.780 | 1.100 |1.500
3 6 |0.060|0.090|0.130 | 0.180 | 0.260 | 0.360 | 0.500 | 0.700 | 1.000 | 1. 400 |2.000
6 0.800 | 0.120 | 0.160 | 0.220 | 0.320 | 0.440 | 0.600 | 0.880 | 1.200 | 1. 600 | 2. 400
— | 0.5 [ 0.036 | 0.050 | 0.070 | 0.100 | 0.140 | 0.200 | 0.280 | 0.400 | 0.560 | 0.780 |1.100
0.5 | 1 |0.050]|0.070 | 0.100 | 0.140 | 0.200 | 0.280 | 0.400 | 0.560 | 0.780 | 1.100 |1.500
25 63 1 3 [0.070 | 0.100 | 0.140 | 0.200 | 0.280 | 0.400 | 0.560 | 0.780 | 1.100 | 1.500 |2. 100
3 0.090 | 0.120 | 0.180 | 0.260 | 0.360 | 0.500 | 0.700 | 0. 980 | 1.400 | 2.000 | 2. 800
6 0.110 | 0.160 | 0.220 | 0.300 | 0.440 | 0.600 | 0.860 | 1.200 | 1. 600 | 2.200 |3. 000
— | 0.5 | 0.040 | 0.060 | 0.090 | 0.120 | 0.180 | 0.260 | 0.360 | 0.500 | 0.700 | 0.980 |1. 400
0.5 | 1 ]0.060]0.090 |0.120}0.180 | 0.260 | 0.360 | 0.500 | 0.700 | 0.980 | 1.400 |2.000
63 160 | 1 3 [0.090]0.120{0.180 | 0.260 | 0.360 | 0.500 [ 0.700 | 0.980 | 1. 400 | 2.000 |2. 800
3 6 |0.120|0.160 | 0.240 | 0.320 | 0.460 | 0.640 | 0.900 | 1.300 | 1. 800 | 2. 500 |3. 600
6 0.140 | 0.200 | 0.280 | 0.400 | 0.560 | 0.780 | 1.100 | 1. 500 | 2.100 | 2. 900 | 4. 200
— | 0.5 ]0.060|0.090]0.120 | 0.180 | 0.260 | 0.360 | 0.500 | 0.700 | 0.980 | 1.400 |2.000
0.5 | 1 |0.090!0.120|0.180 | 0.260 | 0.360 | 0.500 | 0.700 | 1.000 | 1.400 | 2.000 | 2. 800
160 | 400 | 1 3 |0.120]0.180 | 0.260 | 0.360 | 0.500 | 0.700 | 1.000 | 1. 400 | 2.000 | 2. 800 |4. 000
3 6 0.160 | 0.240 | 0.320 | 0.460 | 0. 640 | 0.900 | 1. 300 | 1. 800 | 2. 600 | 3.600 | 4. 800
6 0.200 | 0.280 | 0.400 | 0.560 | 0.780 | 1.100 | 1.500 | 2.100 | 2.900 | 4. 200 | 5. 800
— | 0.5 | 0.090 | 0.120 | 0.180 | 0.240 | 0.340 | 0.480 | 0.660 | 0.940 | 1.300 | 1.800 | 2. 600
0.5 | 1 — | 0.180 | 0.240 | 0.340 | 0.480 | 0.660 | 0.940 | 1. 300 | 1. 800 | 2. 600 | 3. 600
400 {1000| 1 3 — | 0.240 | 0.340 | 0.480 { 0.660 | 0.940 | 1. 300 | 1. 800 | 2. 600 | 3.600 |5. 000
3 6 — | 0.320{0.450 | 0.620 | 0.880 | 1.200 | 1.600 | 2.400 | 3.400 | 4. 600 |6.600
6 — 10.340 | 0.480 | 0.700 | 1.000 | 1.400 | 2.000 | 2. 800 | 4. 000 | 5.600 |7.800
— o5 | — — | 0.2600.360 | 0.500{ 0.700 | 0.980 | 1. 400 | 2. 000 | 2. 800 |4.000
los |1 — — | 0.360 | 0.500 | 0.700 | 0.980 | 1.400 | 2.000 | 2. 800 | 4.000 |5. 600
1000 {6300 1 3 — — |-0.500 | 0.700 | 0.980 | 1.400 |-2.000 | 2. 800 | 4. 000 | 5.600 |7. 800
3 6 - - — 10.900 | 1.200 | 1.600 | 2.200 | 3.200 | 4. 400 | 6. 200 |8. 000
6 — - — [ 1.000 | 1.400 | 1.900 | 2.600 | 3.600 | 5.200 | 7. 200 [10. 000
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XF| # |KF|ZE| FT1 | FT2 | FT3 | FT4 | FT5 | FT6 | FT7 | FT8 | FT9 | FT 10

— [0.5] 0.010 | 0.016 | 0.026 | 0.040 | 0.060 | 0.100 | 0.160 [ 0.260 | 0.400 | 0.600

0.5 1 0.5 | 1} 0.014 | 0.022 | 0.034 | 0.050 | 0.090 | 0.140 | 0.220 | 0.340 | 0.500 | 0.900

1 ]1.5{ 0.020 | 0.030 | 0.050 | 0.080 | 0.120 | 0.200 | 0.320 | 0.500 | 0.900 | 1.400

— |0.5} 0.016 | 0.026 | 0.040 | 0.070 | 0.110 | 0.180 | 0.280 | 0.440 | 0.700 | 1.000

0.5 | 1] 0.022 | 0.036 [ 0.060 | 0.090 | 0.140 | 0.240 | 0.380 | 0.600 | 0.900 | 1.400

1 3 10.032 | 0.050 | 0.080 | 0.120 | 0.200 | 0.340 | 0.540 | 0.860 | 1.200 | 2.000

3 | 4 |0.040 [ 0.070 ] 0.110 | 0.180 | 0.280 | 0.440 | 0.700 | 1.100-| 1.800 | 2.800

— 0.5} 0.022 [ 0.036 | 0.060 | 0.090 | 0.140 | 0.240 | 0.380 | 0.600 | 0.960 | 1.400

0.5 | 1| 0.032 ) 0.050 | 0.080 | 0.120 | 0.200 | 0.340 | 0.540 | 0.860 [ 1.400 | 2.200

3 10 | 1 3| 0.050 [ 0.070 | 0.110 | 0.180 | 0.300 | 0.480 | 0.760 | 1.200 | 2.000 | 3.200

3 6 | 0.060 | 0.090 | 0.140 | 0.240 | 0.380 | 0.600 | 1.000 | 1.600 | 2.600 | 4,000

6 — | 0.070 | 0.110 | 0.180 | 0.280 | 0.440 | 0.700 | 1.100 | 1.800 | 2.800 | 4.400

— ]0.5| 0.030 [ 0.050 | 0.080 | 0.120 | 0.200 | 0.320 | 0.500 | 0.800 | 1.200 | 2.000

0.5 | 1| 0.040 | 0.070 | 0.110 | 0.180 | 0.280 | 0.460 | 0.720 | 1.100 | 1.800 | 2.800

10 25 1 3| 0.060 [ 0.100 | 0.160 | 0.260 | 0.400 | 0.640 | 1.000 | 1.600 | 2.600 | 4.000

3 6 | 0.080 [ 0.120 | 0.200 | 0:320 | 0.500 | 0.800 | 1.200 | 2.000 |-3.200 | 5.000

6 0.100 | 0.140 | 0.240 | 0.400 | 0.620 | 1.000 | 1.600 | 2.600 | 4.000 | 6.400

— [0.5| 0.040 | 0.060 | 0.100 | 0.160 | 0.260 | 0.400 | 0.640 { 1.000 | 1.600 | 2.600

0.5 | 1| 0.060 | 0.090 | 0.140 | 0.220 | 0.360 | 0.580 | 0.900 | 1.400 | 2.200 | 3.600

25 63 1 3| 0.080 | 0.120 | 0.200 | 0.320 | 0.500  0.800 { 1.200 { 2.000 | 3.200 | 5.000

3 16| 0.100 | 0.160 | 0.260 | 0.400 | 0.660 | 1.000 | 1.600 | 2.600 | 4.000 | 6.400

6 0.110 | 0.180 | 0.280 | 0.460 | 0.760 | 1.200 | 2.000 | 3.200 | 5.000 | 8.000

— |0.5] 0.050 | 0.080 | 0.140 | 0.220 | 0.360 | 0.560 | 0.900 | 1.400 | 2.200 | 3.600

0.5 | 1| 0.070 | 0.120 | 0.190 | 0.300 | 0.480 | 0.780 | 1.200 | 2.000 | 3.200 | 5.000

63 160 1 3] 0.100 | 0.160 | 0.260 | 0.420 | 0.680 | 1.100 | 1.300 | 2.800 | 4.400 | 7.000

3 6 | 0.140 | 0.220 | 0.340 | 0.540 | 0.880 | 1.400 | 2.200 | 3.400 | 5.600 | 9.000

6 0.150 | 0.240 | 0.380 | 0.620 | 1.000 | 1.600 | 2.600 | 4.000 | 6.600 | 10.000

— 0.5 — 0.100 | 0.160 | 0.260 | 0.420 [ 0.700 | 1.100 | 1.800 | 2.800 | 4.400

0.5 |1 — 0.140 | 0.240 | 0.380 | 0.620 | 1.000 | 1.600 | 2.600 | 4.000 | 6.400

160 | 400 1 3 — 0.220 | 0.340 | 0.540 | 0.880 | 1.400 | 2.200 | 3.400 | 5.600 | 9.000
3 6 — 0.280 | 0.440 | 0.700 | 1.100 | 1.800 | 2.800 | 4.400 | 7.000 | 11.000

6 — 0.340 | 0.540 | 0.880 | 1.400 | 2.200 | 3.400 | 5.600 | 9.000 | 14.000
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D.H.L
AXF| EZ | KFIE| FT1 FT 2 FT 3 FT 4 FT 5 FT 6 FT 7 FT 8 FT 9 FT 10
— 10.5 — — 0. 240 0. 380 0.620 1.000 1. 600 2. 600 4. 000 6. 600
0.5 1 — — 0. 340 0. 540 0. 880 1. 400 2. 200 3.400 5. 600 9. 000
400 {1 000 1 3 — — 0. 440 0. 700 1. 100 1. 800 2. 800 4. 400 7.000 | 11.000
3 6 — — 0. 560 0. 900 1. 400 2. 200 3. 400 5. 600 9.000 | 14.000
6 —_ - 0. 620 1. 000 1. 600 2. 600 4,000 6.400 | 10.000 | 16.000
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